TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type | |
|-----------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Natec S.A | | 06/13/2008 | Societe Anonyme: FRANCE | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NANOLEDGE Inc., | | | |
|-------------------|--------------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 75 Boulevard de Mortagne | | | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 121 | | | |
| City: | Boucherville, Quebec | | | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | | | |
| Postal Code: | J4B 6Y4 | | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CANADA | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3085800 | NANOLEDGE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(703) 521-2297 Phone:

Email: trademarks@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Lebow

209 Madison Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0535-1017

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

900123399

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003908 FRAME: 0736**

| Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: | |
|--|------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mark Lebow |
| Signature: | /ML/ |
| Date: | 12/23/2008 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment Deed#page1.tif source=Assignment Deed#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003908 FRAME: 0737

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS NATEC S.A., having a principal place of business or head office at Cap Alpha, Avenue de l'Europe, 34830 Clapiers, France, (hereinafter the "Assignor") is the owner of the following trade-mark:

| Trade-mark | U.S. Application No. | Registration No. | |
|------------|----------------------|------------------|--|
| NANOLEDGE | 76/457,652 | 3,085,800 | |

(hereinafter the "Trade-mark")

WHEREAS NANOLEDGE INC., having a principal place of business or head office at 75 Boulevard de Mortagne, Suite 121, Boucherville, Quebec, Canada J4B 6Y4 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trade-mark,

NOW THEREFORE, THESE PRESENTS WITNESSED THAT:

3 5

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire rights, title and interests in and to the Trade-mark, together with the goodwill attached to the wares/services in association with which the Trade-mark is used as well as all rights of action accrued or to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including all rights in administrative proceedings and the right to sue and recover for past infringement or illegal use of the Trade-mark, the whole without any restriction whatsoever.

This Assignment may be signed in any number of counterparts, each of which is deemed to be an original and all of which taken together is deemed to constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by fax or email and a faxed or emailed copy is as effective as an original.

| | CUTED at | Moute | relier | | , Franc | e, | |
|--------|----------|-------------|--------|--------|---------|---------|-------|
| this _ | 1344 | day of June | 20 | 08. | | , | |
| | | NAT | ECS.A. | | | | |
| | | Per: | | 6. | Sdu | UC | |
| | | | • | SCHIER | HOCZ, | Kai | |
| | | | Name | Hemb | e du | Direct | oire/ |
| | | | Title | 4ember | of di | rectors | Board |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003908 FRAME: 0738

| EXECUTED at this | day of | outher Novemb | ulle 20 |) OR . | , Provin | nce of Quel | ec, |
|------------------|--------|------------------|---------|----------|--|-------------|-----------|
| | | | - | | | | |
| | | NANOL | EDGE | INC. | | | |
| | | Per: | | | A Company of the Comp | | |
| | • | | | | LBAL | MANA | Benoit |
| | | | Name | Edukiy | 2 Vice | Presiden | |
| | | | itte S | les, Van | heling, | Customer | · Service |

RECORDED: 12/23/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003908 FRAME: 0739